Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2288	2. Status Change Date: 5-9-19	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 5-2-/9
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 50013 Add Seq#	8c. Landowne		Person IDAdd Seq#
GORSUCH PLACE LLC TIMOTHY D GORSUCH 122 N COUNTY ROAD 2- LEOTI KS 67861	1/2			
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □ 8a	Person IDAdd Seq#			Person ID Add Seq# FORM FILED WITH
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV		⊠ N & P Form	⊠ Water Tube ⊠ Dr	Comply: 12/31/2019 riller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 5/6/20 Date Entered:	19 ву: АМ ву:

						-		-		_				_		-					
File No. 2288	11. County: V	WH	Bas	in: WH	ITEWC	MAN C	REEK		S	tream	Œ	:		1	-		F	ormatio	n Code: 21	1	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD														and Q Authori	uantity		A	dditiona	al		
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N		ʻW	Con	nment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm/e		Quanti af		Rate gpm/		Quantity af	Overla	p PD Files
EL 44235													1								
NT NE SW NE	19 2	8S 3	8W		251	5 1	580			P I I					421				0		
CHK 66000							rt.	YE						7. 1	W						
							15			. 16	F.							1815			
		47 -		1				4			17					- 1			· ·		
			4.				4				Ma					7	The second	7			
13. Storage: Rate	N	F	Quant	titv				ac/ft	A	dditior	nal Rat	e			- 45	NF	= Add	itional C	Quantity	4	ac/ft
						1716	by Ha														
14. Limitation: 2109 Limitation:							5.57								(s)						
	in.					UNIT				19			· Pin						Was	nt	Sure
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Star	nt Year		_	YR AM	ount _		. Amo	ount O	nit		Base	Acres			omment		1	wo	10
16. Place of Use CHK			NE	1/4			NW1/4			SV	N1/4			S	E1/4		Total	Owne			to
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4		NE NV 1/4 1/4		SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		12	1:	5+	/w.zor.
CHK 3250				2				1				-				The second	la ja k				
CHK 34205									14	Ġ,	d) B										
CHK 18179																					
CHK 28413	3		Adj													100					
CHK 17966		197													8		11				
	4													5 P				27			
Base Acres: Year:	Mii	nimum	Reaso	nable (Quantit	۸.	14.7			1						7-1		3-1	22	13.4	
Comments:			riodoo	, ilabio	Quartit	<i>,</i> .															

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 9, 2019

GORSUCH PLACE LLC TIMOTHY D GORSUCH 122 N COUNTY ROAD 2-1/2 LEOTI KS 67861

RE:

Water Right, File Nos. 2288 & 10140

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Water Commissioner

MAM:

enclosures

pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 9th day of May, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 2,288 & 10,140 dated 9th day of May, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

GORSUCH PLACE LLC TIMOTHY D GORSUCH 122 N COUNTY ROAD 2-1/2 LEOTI KS 67861

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

						F	ile No	. 2288				age h.	561.					11%	ODAN
^	in the contract of				V 1	- 1 7 L	C 11 - C	VI-1-6 F				- (-I	1.0		-41-1		- N	AAY 0	2 2019
4	oplication i	s nere	eby n	nade fo	or app				nginee					ne or b	otn):		0	0.1	F 110
	lis are	rana Managara					lace o					of Dive		1.4	100				Field Of
	nder the w				s the s				ation i					ndition	s desc	ribed t	below.	Tra mje	q min
Γŀ	ne source	of sup	ply is	S:		⊠ G	round	water		Ц	Surfa	ce wat	er						
VI-	ame and a	ddrae	s of	Δnnlics	ant: G	ORSLI	CH PI	ACEI	IC-	ГІМОТ	HYD	GORS	LICH						
	22 N COU							NOL I		I IIVIO I	111 0	OONO	0011	1				- 11	1121872 101
	none Num	11							Email	addre	ss:	i lubu	P	en -yu	Y W				
V	ame and a	ddres	s of \	Water	Use C	orresp	onden							Qi-1	7.			n gn Tursilda	SEE OF 1
		- 1		=		1 1		1 1001							4.40				The second
기	none Num	ber: ()					Email	addre	ss:				land and	ونصيب			
	ne present	•		,															
)	wnor of La	nd	- NA	ME: I	NO CH	HANGE													
_	WITE OF La																		
		A		ESS:															
	there is mo	A				tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		ka I		10.10		Jo Li		
		A			vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	005	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		
	there is mo	AD than		landow	vner, at	tach su	ppleme		005	s neces		SV NW1/4	200	SE¼	NE1/4	SE NW1/4	E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	
If	there is mo	AD that	n one	landow	vner, at			NV	V1/4				4 5 5 5 7	SE¼	NE1/4	1.81110		SE1/4	TOTAL
	there is mo	AD that	n one	landow	vner, at			NV	V1/4				4 5 5 5 7	SE1/4	NE¼	1.81110		SE¼	
	there is mo	AD that	n one	landow	vner, at			NV	V1/4				4 5 5 5 7	SE¼	NE1/4	1.81110		SE1/4	
(If	there is mo	AE ore than ange It ation is also AE	is for	NE NW¼ a chai	sw¼ Sw¼ nge in	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	sw¼	SEY	NE½	NW¼	sw¼	les en fi		NW1/4		SE1/4	
(If	Twp. Ra	AE ore than ange It ation is also AE	is for	NE NW¼ a chai	sw// sw// nge in	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SEY	NE½	NW¼	sw¼	les en fi		NW¼		SE1/4	
If f	Twp. Rathis applic	AE ore than ation i and AE ore than	is for	a chair	wner, at SW1/4 SW1/4 nnge in	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼ NW¼ , it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SEY	NE½ the pl	NW¼	use be	les en fi		NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL
(If	Twp. Rathis applic	AE ore than nnge I nation i ation i and AE ore than	is for - NADDRE	a chai	wner, at SW1/4 SW1/4 nnge in	SE1/4 place	NE%	NV/NW/A , it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SE1/ved that	NE½ the pl	NW¼ ace of	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW1/4	SW1/4		ACRES
(If	Twp. Rathis applic	AE ore than nnge I nation i ation i and AE ore than	is for - NADDRE	a chai	wner, at SW1/4 SW1/4 nnge in	SE1/4 place	NE%	NV/NW/A , it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SE1/ved that	NE½ the pl	NW¼ ace of	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW1/4	SW1/4		TOTAL
If f	Twp. Rathis applic	AE ore than nnge I nation i ation i and AE ore than	is for - NADDRE	a chai	wner, at SW1/4 SW1/4 nnge in	SE1/4 place	NE%	NV/NW/A , it is p	sw/ ₄ sw/ ₄ ropose	SE1/ved that	NE½ the pl	NW¼ ace of	sw¼	e chan	ged to	NW1/4	SW1/4		TOTAL

j.	Presently authorized										A 17			0
	One in theC													
	of Section	19	, Townshi	p	18	4045	South	, Rar	nge _		خ د داد	8		· ()
-	in WICHITA													or section
	Authorized Rate													
-	(DWR use only: Con													
-	☐This point will not be Proposed point of d													
	One in the													
	of Section	10	Quarter of	uie	10	APREAD.	Quart	Par	uie_	Egrapi	INE	0		Quai
	in WICHITA	Col	, TOWNSHI	F215	foot North	1580	South	foot V	Nest	of So	uthea	et corr	or c	of section
	Proposed Rate													
1	This point is: Addi													
L	This point is Addi	tional vven		CI LIST OU	ici water rigi	ito triai	. Will C	130 11	по ро			HI V	100	re-syllast
Г	Presently authorized	d point of	diversion:			and a		+		-				_
5.	One in the			the	SVA		Ouart	or of	the		NI	201		Oua
	of Section													
	in WICHITA													
	Authorized Rate													
	(DWR use only: Cor													
	☐ This point will not be													
	Proposed point of d													
	One in the													
	of Section		Quarter of	n		HIVET !	South	Par	1116	- PE	AND S	an the five		Quai
	in Section	Cou	inty Kaneae	Ρ	foot North		South	foot V	Nest	of So	uthea	et corr	or	of section
- 1		COU	ility, Kalisas, _		THE INDITIT			eer v	vesi (00	ulliea	St COII	iei c	i sectio
	Draw and Data		Deserted	Annatite .		D.		1	II .I	11- 15-	- 41			
L	of Sectionin In Proposed Rate This point is:	itional Well	☐ Geo Cent	ter List oth	ner water rig	Pi	ropose will u	ed we	ell dep nis po	th (fe nt	et)			eman.
L	Proposed Rate	are desired	Geo Cent	ter List oth	ner water rig	nts that	will u	use th	No	nt	100	200		300
L	This point is: Addi	are desired	Geo Cent	ter List oth	ner water rig	nts that	will u	use th	No	nt	100	200		300
. L	This point is: ☐ Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA	are desired ASING BAD	Geo Cent	ng reasons	ner water rigi	o 20	oo	100	No (rth	100	200)	300
. L	This point is: Addi	are desired ASING BAD	Geo Cent	ng reasons	ner water rig	o 20	oo	100	No (rth	100	200)	300
. L	This point is: ☐ Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA	are desired ASING BAD	☐ Geo Cent for the followin ed? ☒ Yes	ng reasons	ner water rigi	o 20	oo	100	No (rth	100	200)	300
. L	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD	☐ Geo Cent for the followin ed? ☒ Yes	ng reasons	ner water rigi	o 20	oo	100	No (rth	100	200)	300
. L	This point is: ☐ Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole	are desired ASING BAD	☐ Geo Cent for the followin ed? ☒ Yes	ng reasons	ner water rigi	o 20	oo	100	No (rth	100	200)	300
7.	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD e log attache	☐ Geo Cent for the followin ed? ☒ Yes	ng reasons	ner water rigi) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300
7.	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp	☐ Geo Cent for the followin ed? ☐ Yes pleted by?	ng reasons	ner water rigi) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300
7.	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp	☐ Geo Cent for the followin ed? ☐ Yes pleted by?	ng reasons	ner water rigi) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300
7.	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? The old well?	ng reasons	er water riging?) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300 111 200 1100 11100
7.	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? The old well?	ng reasons	ner water rigi) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300
7. 3. O.	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp n is a well: ng to do with	Geo Cent for the followin ed? Yes pleted by? The the old well?	rer List othing reasons	200 west 0) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300 111 200 1100 11100
7. 3. O.	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hold The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp n is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI	Geo Cent for the followin ed? Yes pleted by? The the old well?	rer List othing reasons	200 west 0) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300 111 200 1100 11100
7. 3. O.	This point is: Addition Additi	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp n is a well: ng to do with	Geo Cent for the followin ed? Yes pleted by? The the old well?	rer List othing reasons	200 west 0) 20	00 	100	No (nt	100 - + - +	200) 	300 100 100 100
3. 0.	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp n is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI ment District No	Geo Cent for the followin ed? Yes pleted by? The the old well?	rer List othing reasons	200 200 100 West 0 100 ?	0 20	will u	100	No (nt	100 + + + + + + 	200 	- - -	300
3. 0.	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hold The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp n is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI ment District No	Geo Cent for the followin ed? Yes pleted by? The the old well?	rer List othing reasons	200 200 100 West 0 100 ?) 20	will u	100	No No	nt	100 	200) - -	300
	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI ment District No	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? In the old well? N APPROVAL trecommendation will be relocated to	ng reasons No no attached	200 200 100 West 0 100 200 300 00) 20	will u	100	No No	nt	100 	200) - - - -	300
	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI ment District No f diversion well of the exist	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? In the old well? N APPROVAL t recommendation will be relocated in sting point of div	ng reasons No no attached	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200) 20	oo million oo o	100	No No Control of the	nt	100	200) - - - - -	300
	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comparing to do with done? UPOI ment District No f diversion we et of the exist or aerial photographic properties of the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist of the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist of the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist of the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist of the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist of the exist of the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist of the exist or aerial photographic desired to the exist or aerial photographi	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? N APPROVAL t recommendation will be relocated in sting point of divotograph. For	ng reasons No No nore than 3 rersion, atta	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	20 20 propose e exist	will u	100	No No Control No Contr	nt	100	200	-	300
	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	e log attache e log attache vill be) comp n is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI ment District No f diversion wet of the exists is (including to of diversion)	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? In the old well? NAPPROVAL trecommendation sting point of divolograph. For domestic) within and the names	ng reasons No No nore than 3 rersion, atta groundwa one-half ms and maili	200 200 100 West 0 100 7 200 100 7 200 100 100 A lift the ter of the diagong diver	o 20	will u	100	No No O	nt rth) hard sion with sion with relation to the control of	100	200 + + - + + - + + + + + + + + + + + + +	-	300 200 100 100 100 100 100 100
	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	e log attache vill be) comp n is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI ment District No of diversion wet of the exist or aerial photographics. For surfers.	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? The old well? NAPPROVAL trecommendation will be relocated not of divice otograph. For domestic, within and the name face water source.	ng reasons No No nore than 3 rersion, atta groundwa s and maili ces, show t	200 200 100 West 0 100 7 200 200 100 100 And 13b. If the diagonal diversity of the diagonal diversity he above	o 20	will u	100	No No O	nt rth) hard sion with sion with relation to the control of	100	200 + + - + + - + + + + + + + + + + + + +	-	300
	This point is: Addi The changes herein a (please be specific) CA If a well, is the test hole The change(s) (was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)(was)	are desired ASING BAD e log attache vill be) comp is a well: ng to do with done? UPOI ment District No f diversion well of the exist or aerial phoses (including control of the exist) of diversion wells of diversion of the exist of th	Geo Cent for the following ed? Yes pleted by? In the old well? NAPPROVAL trecommendation for the following ill be relocated resting point of divotograph. For domestic, within and the name face water source landowner(s)	ng reasons No No nore than 3 version, attached groundward on a more than 3 version, attached so and malifices, show to one-half more than 3 more th	200 200 100 West 0 100 7 200 300 Ch 13b.If the ter of the diage diver he above wille dive	o 20	will u	100	No No O	nt rth) hard sion with sion with relation to the control of	100	200 + + - + + - + + + + + + + + + + + + +	-	300 200 100 100 100 100 100 100

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	on is 300 or fewer feet from the e	xisting point of diversion, complete	e the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all own ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	ners of the currently authorized planers must sign this application.)	ace(s) of use identified in this app	lication?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner affected if this application is approved a ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ownership interest of any ownership interest ownership interest of any ownership interest of any ownership interest of any ownership interest ownership inte	er of the currently authorized pla s requested? vners must sign this application.)	ce(s) of use identified in this app	lication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved exped ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all own	itiously, will there be substantial ners must sign this application.)	damage to property, public health	or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change or a change in place of use, the application must agent (attach notarized statement authorizing rep	be signed by all owners of the c		
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn up age and the owner, the spouse of the own their behalf, in regards to the water right contained in this application are true, cor	ner, or a duly authorized ag t(s) to which this applicatio	ent of the owner(s) to make	this application on
Dated at	, Nalisas, tilis	day or	, 20_1
Smother Loud for	holace LLC.		
(Owner)	105	(Spouse)	To enther of
Timothy D. Gorsuch Gorsu (Please Print)	ion facilic	(Please Print)	
(Flease Fills)		(Flease Fillit)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	or masser
(ewilci)		(opodes)	
(Please Print)	All All Carrier of sections of the All Carrier of the Carrier of t	(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	42 Sanzergy of C24 providing sales som opposed som opposed
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas			
County of Jinney SS			nd
of, zo, applications	ation was signed in my pres	ence and sworn to before m	e this A day
		guet de blus selfat, en transcul de la Maria de la companya	
My Commission Expire December	ent Expires	Notary Public	The state of the s
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCES accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be incluted appropriate fee must be paid.			
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable (1) Application to change a point of diversity (2) Application to change a point of diversity (3) Application to change the place of use	e point of diversion under this se le to: Kansas Department of A rsion 300 feet or less	griculture	\$100 \$200
JULIE JOHES JULIE JOHES My Appointment Expires December 15, 2022	бек — респибе	RECEIVED	
		MAY 0 2 2019	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	, which is	File No

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a-70	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 01 <i>et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorite topographic map accompanying the application to change	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	v corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not	e located more than feet from the previously Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	Il with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube is shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	December 31, 20 9 , or before the first use of water, voperated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th	verly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, rough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be c authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provid Applicable \(\subseteq\) Not Applicable	pplicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	ed notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped e of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\square\$\text{Not Applicable} \)
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numbe limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumr Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of a reresponsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the is authorized by law.
_	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Muluel f-Mee
filed	I within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHARL A. MEYER
revi File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance:
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Jinney
		Acknowledged before me on May 9, 2019
		by Michael A. Meyer.
		Signature:
		My commission expires: My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires
		MASS AND TOTAL Y LABORIDO 10, EVEZ

Test Log

Woofter Pump & Well, Inc.

DATE: 4/9/2019
TEST: #1 50' SE of existing
LEGAL: N 1/4 19-18-38

1024 Oak, P.O. Box 689 Hoxie, Kansas 67740

Ph (785)-675-3991, Fax (785)-675-3990

E-Mail woofpw@ruraltel.net

0	2	surface
2	20	loess and a second and a second a secon
20	32	clay & caliche w/ sandy clay
32	39	fine & med sand w/ clay & caliche streaks
39	62	clay & caliche w/ sand lenses
62	77	sandy clay w/ clay & caliche streaks
7 7	89	fine to some med sand w/ clay & caliche lenses
89	121	clay & caliche w/ sand streaks
121	154	sandy clay w/ clay & caliche streaks
154	166	fine to some med sand w/ clay & caliche lenses
166	185	fine & med sand & small gravel w/ traces of clay
185	200	black shale

RECEIVED

MAY 0 2 2019

WOOFTER PUMP & WELL, INC.

SALES & SERVICE 1024 OAK STREET HOXIE, KS 67740 PHONE (785) 675-3991-----FAX (785) 675-3990

E-MAIL: woofpw@ruraltel.net

Fax transmittal sheet

To: Tim Gorsuch From: Britany

Company: Date sent 4/25/19

Fax # (020-375-427) Number of pages 2

Comments: